



\$~29 & 30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8237/2018

K.V. AROMATICS PVT. LTD.

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Karan Sachdev, Mr. Agrim Arora
& Mr. Sumit Khadaria, Advocates

versus

UNION OF INDIA

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Kamal Digpaul & Ms. Ishita
Pathak for Mr. Ajay Digpaul, CGSC
for R-1/UIO

+ W.P.(C) 10973/2022, CM APPL. 49350/2022

K. V. AROMATICS PVT. LTD.

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Karan Sachdev, Mr. Agrim Arora
& Mr. Sumit Khadaria, Advocates

versus

UNION OF INDIA

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Uma Prasuna Bachu, Sr. PC for
R-1/UIO

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

%

10.01.2024

1. Learned counsel for the respondents submits that since the order referred to by the petitioner in respect of M/s. Jindal Drugs Limited pertains to a different Commissionerate, some time is required to ascertain the details of the said drawback sanction granted to the said company.



2. At request, list on 10.04.2024.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

JANUARY 10, 2024

RM