



\$~31

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10973/2022**

**K. V. AROMATICS PVT. LTD.**

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Purvi Sinha, Advocate (Through  
VC)

versus

**UNION OF INDIA**

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Uma Prasuna Bach, SPC for  
UOI.

Ms. Sonu Bhatnagar, Senior Standing  
Counsel with Ms. Apurva Singh, Ms.  
Nishtha Mittal and Mr. K.S. Mary  
Jonet, Advocates for R-2.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA**

**ORDER**

**10.04.2024**

%

1. Adjournment slip has been circulated by the respondent.
2. At request, list on 08.08.2024.

**SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J**

**RAVINDER DUDEJA, J**

**APRIL 10, 2024**

**NA**