



\$~42 & 43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8237/2018

K.V. AROMATICS PVT. LTD.Petitioner

Through: Mr. Agrim Arora & Mr. Sumit
Khadaria, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIARespondent

Through: Mr. Ajay Digpaul, CGSC with
Mr. Kawal Digpaul, Ms.
Akanksha Kumari, Advs with
Inspector Naveen Tandon.
Ms. Sonu Bhatnagar, SSC, Ms.
Anushree Narain, SC with Ms.
Apurva Singh & Ms. K. S.
Mary Jonet, Advs. for R-2.

43

+ W.P.(C) 10973/2022

K. V. AROMATICS PVT. LTD.Petitioner

Through: Mr. Agrim Arora & Mr. Sumit
Khadaria, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIARespondent

Through: Ms. Uma Prasuna Bachu, SRPC
for UOI.
Ms. Sonu Bhatnagar, SSC, Ms.
Anushree Narain, SC with Ms.
Apurva Singh & Ms. K. S.
Mary Jonet, Advs. for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

%

08.08.2024

1. We take note of the detailed order which had been passed by us on 23 August 2023. We are, however, informed by learned counsel appearing for the respondents that the documents pertaining to M/s



Jindal Drugs Ltd and M/s Norex Flavours Pvt Ltd. could not be traced out.

2. In view of the aforesaid and rather than delaying the disposal of the present writ petitions any further we place all the respondents formally on notice. Let a reply be filed within a period of four weeks from today. The petitioner shall have two weeks therefrom to file a rejoinder affidavit.

3. Let the matter be posted for final disposal on 04.10.2024.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J.

AUGUST 8, 2024/sk