



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 10973/2022**
K. V. AROMATICS PVT. LTD.

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. Sumit Khadaira, Advocate

versus

UNION OF INDIA

.....Respondent
Through: None

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **10.02.2025**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

Counter affidavit stands filed by respondent no.2. Let rejoinder thereto be filed within three weeks as prayed for.

Let counter affidavit, if any, on behalf of respondent no.1 be filed within two weeks with advance copy to counsel for the petitioner. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List on 21.03.2025.

REGISTRAR

FEBRUARY 10, 2025/sk