



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 10973/2022**
K. V. AROMATICS PVT. LTD.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Sumit Khadaria, Advocate

versus

UNION OF INDIA

.....Respondent

Through: Ms.Uma Prasuna Bachu, SPC for R-1
Ms.Anushree Narain, Sr. SC with
Mr.Ankit Kumar, Advocate for R-2

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

21.03.2025

%

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

Counter affidavit stands filed by respondent no.2. Let rejoinder thereto,
if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.

Counsel for respondent no.1 submits that they will adopt the counter
affidavit filed by respondent no.2.

The matter is already listed before the Hon'ble Court on 27.03.2025.
List accordingly.

REGISTRAR

MARCH 21, 2025/sk