



\$~76 & 77

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 8237/2018**

K.V. AROMATICS PVT. LTD.Petitioner
Through: Mr. Yogendra Aldak, Mr. Agrim
Arora and Mr. Sumit Khadaira,
Advocates.

Versus

UNION OF INDIARespondent

Through: Mr.Kritarth and Ms.Gurleen Kaur,
proxy counsels for Ms.Radhika B.
Dubey, CGSC
Ms. Anushree Narain, SSC with Mr.
Ankit Kumar, Advocates for R-2.

77

+ **W.P.(C) 10973/2022**
K. V. AROMATICS PVT. LTD.Petitioner
Through: Mr. Yogendra Aldak, Mr. Agrim
Arora and Mr. Sumit Khadaira,
Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIARespondent
Through: Ms. Anushree Narain, SSC with Mr.
Ankit Kumar, Advocates for R-2.

CORAM:
JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH
JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER
27.03.2025

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. It is already 05:05 P.M.
3. No time left.



4. List on 10th July, 2025.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J.

MARCH 27, 2025/da