



\$~62 & 63

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 8237/2018**

K.V. AROMATICS PVT. LTD.Petitioner
Through: Mr. Agrim Arora, Adv.
versus

UNION OF INDIARespondent
Through: Ms. Anushree Narain, SSC for R-2.
AND

63

+ **W.P.(C) 10973/2022**
K. V. AROMATICS PVT. LTD.Petitioner
Through: Mr. Agrim Arora, Adv.
versus

UNION OF INDIARespondent
Through: Ms. Anushree Narain, SSC for R-2.

CORAM:
JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH
JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER
% **10.07.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. At joint request, list on 26th September, 2025.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J.

JULY 10, 2025/dk