



\$~64 & 65

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 8237/2018
K.V. AROMATICS PVT. LTD.Petitioner
Through: None.
versus
UNION OF INDIARespondent
Through: Mr. Vedansh Anand, SPC with
Mr. Kush Garg and Mr. Shivam
Kumar, GP

(65)

+ W.P.(C) 10973/2022
K. V. AROMATICS PVT. LTD.Petitioner
Through: None.
versus
UNION OF INDIARespondent
Through: Ms. Uma Prasuna Bachu, SPC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

% **14.07.2026**

1. Vide Resolution dated 13.07.2026 issued by the Delhi High Court Bar Association, it has been informed that the members of the Bar are abstaining from work today, i.e., 14.07.2026.
2. List on 08.09.2026.
3. A photocopy of the order passed today be kept in the connected matters.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

SHAIL JAIN, J.

JULY 14, 2026/kp